## For Immediate Release



#### **Media Contact:**

Stacy Schafer Communications and Grants Manager The Denver Post Community Foundation Phone: 303-954-2972

Cell: 303-915-1609 sschafer@denverpost.com

# \$1.645 Million To Be Granted Through The Denver Post Season To Share presented by DaVita

DENVER, CO - February 8, 2019 - The results for The Denver Post Season To Share presented by DaVita were announced today - \$1,645,000 will be granted to 54 local nonprofit organizations that will be named in early April. Thanks to 4,000 donors and a generous matching grant from the hometown company DaVita, this will make a significant impact on thousands of children, families and individuals through programs focusing on the areas of children and youth, health and wellness, homelessness and hunger.

Through The Denver Post Community Foundation, these grants will strengthen metro Denver by preparing children and youth for success in the classroom and in life, protecting children and families in need with medical care, housing families and individuals in need of a permanent home, and nourishing those who experience hunger.

"We are so fortunate to have such a giving community and are grateful for all of the donations to this year's campaign," said Tracy Ulmer, president and CEO of The Denver Post Community Foundation. "The impact will be substantial and thousands of lives in metro Denver will be changed for the better with \$1.645 million in grants being distributed."

The largest gift to this year's campaign was from MDC/Richmond American Homes Foundation.

For more information on The Denver Post Season To Share presented by DaVita, please visit seasontoshare.com.

### About The Denver Post Season To Share

The Denver Post Season To Share is the annual holiday fundraising campaign for The Denver Post Community Foundation, a recognized 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization. Funds raised support qualified nonprofit organizations with programs that focus on children and youth, health and wellness, homelessness, and hunger. Grants are made possible with donations from The Denver Post readers, the general public, corporate donations to the Season To Share campaign, and from the generous matching grant from DaVita. For more information, visit seasontoshare.com.

### About DaVita Inc.

DaVita Inc., a Fortune 500® company, is the parent company of DaVita Kidney Care and DaVita Medical Group. DaVita Kidney Care is a leading provider of kidney care in the United States, delivering dialysis services to patients with chronic kidney failure and end stage renal disease. As of Sept. 30, 2018, DaVita Kidney Care operated or provided administrative services at 2,625 outpatient dialysis centers located in the United States serving approximately 201,000, patients. The company also operated 251 outpatient dialysis centers located in 10 countries outside the United States. DaVita Medical Group manages and operates medical groups and affiliated physician networks in California, Colorado, Florida, Nevada, New Mexico and Washington in its pursuit to deliver excellent quality health care in a dignified and compassionate manner. DaVita Medical Group's teammates, employed clinicians and affiliated clinicians provided care for approximately 1.7 million patients. For more information, please visit <a href="DaVita.com">DaVita.com</a>.